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?)¼FÖ3H5!1PH?D X0614D position1 2 3 4E on-axis@ (2,2) (-4,-4) (6,6)À®D o�set
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Pointing on X0614 o�set points and MNV to Vega

PASS 1 PASS 2 PASS 3 PASS 4 PASS 5

Pass No. 930418{1236 930418{1340 930418{1443 930418{1547 930419{0102

Operation X-Rep

OP-SATRT

X-Rep

RANGE

STT-CAT-WRT

S-Rep

DE01-FAINT

X-Rep

DE01-BRIGHT

GIS-CPU-CHECK

X-Rep

RANGE

Target

X0614-o�set(-8.5,-

8.5)

X0614-o�set(-8.5,-

8.5)

X0614-o�set(-8.5,-

8.5)

X0614-o�set(-5,0) X0614-o�set(-5,0)

AOS(UT) 17:57:51 19:39:46 21:20:55 23:03:11 00:45:01

LOS(UT) 18:10:41 19:52:50 21:34.57 23:16:29 00:57:25

Max-El 18.239 53.281 Zenith 71.243 28.314

Time 18:04:13 19:45:36 | 23:09:10 00:50:42

Rep-band X X S X X

Rep-start 18:00:06 19:40:28 21:22:00/21:28:16 23:04:00 00:45:54

Rep-status Completed Completed Interrupted Completed Completed

DP-mode OBS OBS/ACS/OBS OBS OBS OBS

ACS-mode Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing Normal{Pointing

ACS-spn/�

s

night! 23:4

�

night! 23:5

�

23:5

�

23:7

�

23:8

�

Attitude

2

4

94.672

80.920

172.623

3

5

2

4

94.672

80.920

172.624

3

5

2

4

94.672

80.920

172.624

3

5

2

4

94.542

80.847

172.644

3

5

2

4

94.542

80.846

172.644

3

5

OP-start 18:07:02 Cont. Cont. Cont. Cont.

start CE BFh 0Ah 14h 21h 2Ah

SIS-mode

Fnt-Brt/Fnt-Brt Fst-Brt/Fst-Brt Fst-Brt/Fst-Brt Fst-Brt/Fst-Brt

Brt/Brt

S0/1-TECT �38:95=�38:65 �39:53=�39:24 �40:21=�39:96 �40:05=�40:45 �40:99=�40:89

S0/1-CCDT �62:52=�62:48 �62:52=�62:48 �62:52=�62:48 �62:52=�62:48 �62:52=�62:48

GIS-mode

PH MES PH MES PH MES PH MES PH MES

GIS LD Hit 22cps/22cps 29cps/29cps 27cps/27cps 29cps/30cps 63cps/79cps

P X Y R S Pos MErr HV HL Gain RT-L RT-U Temp RBMT CalPk RT Pk CalCnt/time

10 8 8 5 0
FLF

|
3/4

48 159 218 12.0 12.0 417.85 183.91

1319cts(K

�

)

Pass: s9304181236 3/4

40 159 218 6.5 433.95 181.99

1113cts(K

�

)

GIS Mode Changes: no

Battery Condition (min/max)

BAT V{A BAT V{B BAT I{A BAT I{B BAT T{A BAT T{B Charge/Discharge

20.20/23.40 20.30/23.50 �4.38/4.73 �4.55/4.95 4.82/8.46 4.82/8.46 no data yet
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